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Montageanleitung
verwenden

Bitte klappen Sie die letzte Seite mit den
Abbildungen aus.

Diese Montageanleitung gilt fir mehrere
Modelle.

Abweichungen bei den Abbildungen sind
moglich.

de
Wandabstand

Gerate mit aufgesetzten Griffen
bendtigen auf der Anschlagseite
mindestens 525 mm Wandabstand,
damit die Tir um 160° gedffnet werden
kann.

Aufstellort

Als Aufstellort eignet sich ein trockener,
bellftbarer Raum. Der Aufstellort sollte
nicht direkter Sonnenbestrahlung
ausgesetzt und nicht in der Nahe einer
Warmequelle wie Herd, Heizkorper etc.
sein. Wenn das Aufstellen neben einer
Warmequelle unvermeidbar ist,
verwenden Sie eine geeignete
Isolierplatte oder halten Sie folgende
Mindestabstande zur Warmequelle ein:

m Zu Elektro- und Gasherden 3 cm.

m Zu Ol oder Kohleanstellherden
30 cm.

Der Boden am Aufstellort darf nicht
nachgeben. Boden eventuell verstarken.
Eventuelle Bodenunebenheiten mit
Unterlagen ausgleichen.

N\

525 mm

160°
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Gerate nebeneinander
aufstellen

Bild H

Achten Sie beim Aufstellen von zwei
Geraten darauf, dass das Kuhlgerat links
und das Gefriergerat rechts steht.

Die rechte Seitenwand des Kihlgerates
wird leicht beheizt. Dies verhindert
Schwitzwasserbildung zwischen den
Geraten.

Abstandshalter montieren
Bild A

1. Auf der rechten Seite des Kihlgerates
die Klebestellen mit Waschbenzin
oder Spiritus entfetten.

2. Abstandshalter in alle vier Ecken mit
einem Abstand von je 5 cm zu den
Seitenkanten kleben, damit ein
Mindestabstand zwischen den
Geraten gewahrleistet ist.

Hinweis

Einen Verbindungssatz kénnen Sie Uber
Ihren Handler beziehen.

Turanschlag wechseln

(falls erforderlich)

Wir empfehlen den Tlranschlag durch
unseren Kundendienst wechseln zu
lassen. Die Kosten fir einen
Taranschlagwechsel kdnnen Sie bei
lhrem zustandigen Kundendienst
erfragen.

A Warnung

Wahrend des Turanschlagwechsels darf
das Gerat nicht am Stromnetz
angeschlossen sein. Vorher Netzstecker
ziehen. Um die GeraterUckseite nicht zu
beschadigen, ausreichend
Polstermaterial unterlegen. Gerat
vorsichtig auf die Rickseite legen.

Wechseln Sie den Tlranschlag in
Reihenfolge der Zahlen. Bild

Hinweis
Wird das Gerat auf den Ricken gelegt,

darf der Wandabstandshalter nicht
montiert sein.



Tuargriff wechseln

(falls erforderlich)

Bild A A/B
Wechseln Sie den Turgriff in Reihenfolge
der Zahlen.

Wandabstandshalter
montieren

Bild H

Falls vorhanden:

Wandabstandshalter montieren, um die
ausgewiesene Energieaufnahme des
Gerates zu erreichen. Ein reduzierter
Wandabstand schrankt das Gerét in
seiner Funktion nicht ein. Die
Energieaufnahme kann sich dann
geringfligig erhéhen.

Abstand zur Riickwand

Ein Abstand von 75 mm darf nicht
Uberschritten werden.

Gerat ausrichten

Gerat auf den vorgesehenen Platz stellen
und ausrichten. Es muss fest und eben
stehen. Unebenheiten des Bodens durch
die beiden vorderen SchraubfiBe
ausgleichen. Zum Verstellen der
SchraubfliBe einen Schraubenschlissel
verwenden.

Hinweis
Das Gerat muss senkrecht stehen.

Richten Sie es mit Hilfe einer
Wasserwaage aus.
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Using the installation
instructions

Please fold out the illustrated last page.
These installation instructions refer to
several models.

The diagrams may differ.

Installation location

A dry, well ventilated room is suitable as
an installation location. The installation
location should not be exposed to direct
sunlight and not placed near a heat
source, e.g. a cooker, radiator, etc. If
installation next to a heat source is
unavoidable, use a suitable insulating
plate or observe the following minimum
distances from the heat source:

m 3 cm to electric or gas cookers.
m 30 cm to an oil or coalfired cooker.

The floor of the installation location must
not give way; if required, reinforce floor. If
the floor is uneven, compensate with
supports.

Distance from wall

Appliances with fitted handles must be
situated at least 525 mm from the wall
on the hinge side so that the door can
be opened by 160°.

525 mm

160°

Installing appliances
next to each other

Fig. H

When installing two appliances, ensure
that the refrigerator is on the left and the
freezer is on the right.

The right side panel of the refrigerator is
heated slightly. This prevents
condensation from forming between the
appliances.

Attaching spacers
Fig. A

1. On the right side of the refrigerator
degrease the adhesive areas with
petroleum ether or spirit.

2. Stick spacers in all four corners at
a distance of 5 cm from the side
edges to ensure a minimum gap
between the appliances.

Note

You can purchase a connection set from
your dealer.
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Changing over
the door hinges

(if required)

We recommend that you have the door
hinges changed over by our customer
service. You can find out the costs for
changing over the door hinges from your
appropriate customer service.

A Warning

While changing over the door hinges,
ensure that the appliance is not
connected to the power supply. Pull out
the mains plug beforehand. To prevent
damaging the back of the appliance,
place adequate padding underneath.
Carefully place the appliance on its back.

Change over the door hinges
in numerical sequence. Fig. K
Note

If the appliance is placed on its back,
ensure that the wall spacer is not fitted.

Changing the door
handle

(if required)

Fig. A A/B
Change the door handle in numerical
sequence.

Fitting the wall spacer
Fig. H

If available:

Fit wall spacers to obtain the indicated
energy rating of the appliance. A
reduced wall gap will not restrict the
function of the appliance. The energy
rating may then increase slightly.

Distance to the back wall

The distance of 75 mm must not be
exceeded.

Aligning the appliance

Place the appliance in the designated

location and align. The appliance must
be level. If the floor is uneven, use the

front height-adjustable feet. Adjust the

height-adjustable feet with a wrench.

Note

The appliance must be upright. Please
align it with a spirit level.

<y
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Utiliser la notice de
montage

Veuillez déplier la derniére page,
illustrée, de la notice. Cette notice
de montage vaut pour plusieurs
modeles.

Selon le modéle, I'appareil peut différer
du contenu des illustrations.

Sur 'emplacement, le sol ne doit pas
s’affaisser. Renforcez-le le cas échéant.
Placez des garnitures sous l'appareil
pour compenser les inégalités du sol
éventuelles.

Ecart mural

Les appareils a poignée saillante
requierent, sur le c6té ou la porte bute
contre le mur, un espace d’au moins
525 mm par rapport a ce dernier afin
que la porte puisse s’ouvrir a 160°.

N\

525 mm

Lieu d’installation

Un local sec et aérable convient comme
lieu d’installation. Il faudrait que le lieu
d’installation ne soit pas directement
€exXposeé aux rayons solaires et pas

a proximité d’une source de chaleur
(cuisiniere, radiateur, etc.).

Si I'installation a c6té d’'une source

de chaleur est inévitable, veuillez utiliser
un panneau isolant approprié ou
respecter les écarts minimums suivants
par rapport a la source de chaleur :

m 3 cm par rapport aux cuisinieres
électriques ou a gaz.

m 30 cm par rapport a un appareil
de chauffage au fuel ou au charbon.

10
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Installation co6te a cote
des appareils
Fig. H

Lorsque vous installez deux appareils,

placez le réfrigérateur a gauche
du congélateur.

Le réfrigérateur chauffe légérement sa
paroi latérale droite. Ceci empéche
I’humidité dans I'air de se condenser
entre les appareils.

Montage de I’écarteur
Fig. A

1. Dégraissez les emplacements
de collage visibles sur le c6té droit
du réfrigérateur en utilisant
de I'essence a détacher ou de
I'alcool.

2. Collez les écarteurs aux quatre coins,
chacun a 5 cm des arétes latérales,
afin de garantir un écart minimum
entre les appareils.

Remarque

Vous pouvez vous procurer un kit de
jonction par le biais de votre revendeur.

Inversion du sens
d’ouverture de porte

(si nécessaire)

Nous recommandons de confier
I'inversion du sens d’ouverture de porte
a notre service apres-vente. Pour
connaitre le prix d’'une inversion du sens
d’ouverture de porte, consultez votre
service apres-vente compétent.

A Mise en garde

Pendant le changement du sens
d’ouverture de porte, I'appareil ne doit
pas étre relié au secteur. Avant

le changement, débranchez la fiche
male de la prise de courant. Pour ne pas
endommager le dos de l'appareil, placez
en dessous suffisamment de matériau
amortisseur. Couchez prudemment
I'appareil sur le dos.

Inversez le sens d’ouverture de la porte
dans I'ordre des chiffres. Fig. il

Remarque

Si 'appareil va étre couché sur le dos, il
ne faut pas monter I'écarteur mural
latéral.

11
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Changer la poignée
de porte

(si nécessaire)

Fig. H A/B
Changez la poignée de porte dans
I'ordre des chiffres.

Monter les écarteurs
muraux

Fig. H

Si présent :

Montez les écarteurs muraux pour
parvenir a la quantité mentionnée
d’énergie absorbée par I'appareil.

Un écart moins élevé par rapport au mur
ne restreint pas le fonctionnement

de I'appareil. Dans ce cas, I'énergie
absorbée peut augmenter légerement.

L'écart par rapport a la paroi
arriere

Il ne faut pas dépasser un écart

de 75 mm.

12

Ajuster ’appareil

Amenez I'appareil sur 'emplacement
prévu puis ajustez-le pour gu’il se
retrouve bien d’aplomb. Veillez a ce que
I'appareil repose parfaitement d’aplomb
sur un sol plan. Si le sol présente des
inégalités, compensez-les a l'aide des
deux pieds a vis situés a l'avant

de I'appareil. Pour modifier le réglage
des pieds a vis, servez-vous d’une clé

a fourche.

Remarque

L'appareil doit reposer a la verticale.
Ajustez-le a I'aide d’un niveau a bulle.

<\
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Uso delle istruzioni per
il montaggio

Aprire I'ultima pagina con le figure. |l
presente manuale di montaggio vale
per pit modelli.

Nelle illustrazioni sono possibili
differenze.

Distanza dal muro

Gli apparecchi con maniglie sovrapposte
sul lato cerniere richiedono almeno

525 mm di distanza dal muro, per aprire
la porta a 160°.

Luogo d’installazione

Il luogo d’installazione idoneo € un
locale asciutto, ventilabile. Il luogo
d’installazione non deve essere esposto
ad irraggiamento solare diretto € non
essere vicino ad una fonte di calore,
cucina, calorifero ecc. Se ¢ inevitabile
I'installazione accanto ad una fonte

di calore, utilizzare un idoneo pannello
isolante, oppure rispettate le seguenti
distanze minime dalla fonte di calore:

m Da cucine elettriche 0 a gas 3 cm.
m Da stufe ad olio o a carbone 30 cm.

Il pavimento nel luogo d’installazione
non deve cedere, rinforzarlo se
necessario. Compensare gli spessori
le eventuali disuguaglianze

del pavimento.

N\

525 mm

160°
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Disposizione affiancata
degli apparecchi

Figura H
Nella installazione di due apparecchi

prestare attenzione che il frigorifero sia
a sinistra ed il congelatore a destra.

La fiancata del frigorifero viene riscaldata
leggermente. Questo impedisce

la formazione di condensa fra gli
apparecchi.

Montaggio dei distanziatori
Figura @

1. Sul lato destro del frigorifero
sgrassare i punti d’incollaggio con
benzina o alcol.

2. Per garantire una distanza minima fra
gli apparecchi, incollare i distanziatori
su tutti i quattro angoli ad una distanza
di 5 cm da ciascun bordo laterale.

Avvertenza

Un kit di collegamento pu0 essere
acquistato presso il proprio fornitore.

14

Inversione della porta

(se necessario)

Consigliamo di fare invertire la chiusura
della porta dal nostro Servizio Assistenza
Clienti. Chiedere il costo per
un’inversione dell’apertura della porta

al servizio assistenza clienti competente
per la zona.

A Avviso

Durante l'inversione della porta
I'apparecchio non deve essere collegato
alla rete elettrica. Estrarre prima la spina
di alimentazione. Per non danneggiare la
parte posteriore dell’apparecchio,
mettere sotto sufficiente materiale
morbido. Deporre I'apparecchio

con cautela sul lato posteriore.

Cambiare il lato cerniere della porta
seguendo l'ordine numerico. Figura K

Avvertenza

|l distanziatore murale non deve essere
montato se si depone l'apparecchio sul
dorso.

Sostituzione della
maniglia della porta

(se necessario)

Figura H A/B
Sostituire la maniglia della porta
seguendo l'ordine numerico.
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Montaggio del
distanziatore murale

Figura B

Se disponibile:

Per raggiungere I'assorbimento

di energia indicato dell’apparecchio
montare il distanziatore murale. Una
minore distanza dal muro non influisce
sulla funzionalita dell’apparecchio. Pud
tuttavia causare una piccola
aumentazione di assorbimento

di energia.

Distanza dalla parete
posteriore

Non superare la distanza di 75 mm.

Livellare I'apparecchio

Disporre e livellare I'apparecchio

nel luogo previsto. L’apparecchio deve
poggiare stabilmente sul pavimento

ed essere livellato. Compensare

le disuguaglianze del pavimento

per mezzo dei due piedini a vite anteriori.
Per regolare i piedini a vite utilizzare

un cacciavite.

Avvertenza

L'apparecchio deve essere verticale.
Livellarlo con una livella a bolla d'aria.

<\ wp
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Montagehandleiding
gebruiken

De laatste bladzijde met de afbeeldingen
uitklappen. Dit montagevoorschrift is van
toepassing voor meerdere modellen.

Kleine afwijkingen in de afbeeldingen zijn
mogelijk.

De juiste plaats

Elke droge, goed te ventileren ruimte

is geschikt. Het apparaat niet in de zon
of naast een fornuis,
verwarmingsradiator of een andere
warmte bron plaatsen. Is plaatsing naast
een warmtebron niet te vermijden, maak
dan gebruik van een isolerende plaat of
neem de volgende minimumafstanden
tot de warmtebron in acht:

m Naast elektrische- of gasfornuizen
3 cm.

m Naast een CV-installatie 30 cm.

16

De vloer op de plaats van opstelling mag
niet meegeven, vioer eventueel
verstevigen. Eventuele oneffenheden

in de vloer opheffen door er iets onder te
leggen.

Afstand tot de wand

Bij apparaten met uitstekende
deurgrepen moet aan de kant van

de aanslag minimaal 525 mm afstand tot
de wand in acht worden genomen zodat
de deur 160° geopend kan worden.

N\

525 mm

160°
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Apparaten naast elkaar
opstellen

Afb. H

Zorg er bij het opstellen van twee
apparaten voor dat de koelkast links
staat en de diepvriezer rechts.

De rechter zijwand van de koelkast wordt
licht verwarmd. Waardoor de vorming
van condenswater tussen de apparaten
wordt voorkomen.

Afstandhouders monteren
Afb. @

1. Op de rechterzijde van de koelkast de
lijmplekken ontvetten met wasbenzine
of spiritus.

2. Op alle vier de hoeken een
afstandshouder vastlijimen op 5 cm
afstand van de zijkanten, om een
minimumafstand tussen de apparaten
te waarborgen.

Aanwijzing
Een verbindingsset is verkrijgbaar bij uw
leverancier.

Verwisselen van de
deurophanging
(indien nodig)

Wij raden u aan de deurophanging door
de Servicedienst te laten verwisselen. De
kosten voor het verwisselen van de
deuraanslag kunt u opvragen bij de
Servicedienst in uw regio.

A Waarschuwing

Tijdens het verwisselen van

de deurophanging mag het apparaat niet
op het elektriciteitsnet zijn aangesloten.
Eerst de stekker uit het stopcontact
trekken. Leg voldoende zacht materiaal
op de grond, om te voorkomen dat

de achterkant van het apparaat
beschadigd raakt. Het apparaat
voorzichtig op zijn rug leggen.

Verwissel de deuraanslag in de volgorde
van de cijfers. Afb. Kl

Aanwijzing

Wanneer het apparaat op de rug wordt

gelegd, mag de wandafstandhouder niet
gemonteerd zijn.

17
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Deurgreep verwisselen

(indien nodig)

Afo A A/B
Verwissel de deurgreep in de volgorde
van de cijfers.

Wandafstandhouder
monteren

Afb. H

Indien aanwezig:

Wandafstandhouder monteren om

de geplande energieopname van het
apparaat te bereiken. Een kleinere
afstand tot de muur heeft geen nadelige
invloed op de werking van het apparaat.
Het energieverbruik kan dan iets hoger
worden.

Afstand tot de achterwand

De afstand van 75 mm mag niet worden
overschreden.

18

Apparaat horizontaal
zetten

Het apparaat op de daarvoor bestemde
plaats zetten en stellen. Het apparaat
moet waterpas en stevig op de vloer
staan. Oneffenheden in de vloer d.m.v.
de twee schroefvoetjes aan de voorkant
opheffen. Om de schroefvoetjes te
verstellen een steeksleutel gebruiken.

Aanwijzing
Het apparaat moet loodrecht staan. Zet

het apparaat in de juiste stand met
behulp van een waterpas.

<\
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Monteringsvejledning
anvendes

Klap de sidste sider med illustrationerne
ud. Denne monteringsvejledning geelder
for flere modeller.

[llustrationerne kan afvige fra modellerne.

525 mm

160°

Opstillingssted

Placér skabet i et tart, godt ventileret
rum. Skabet bor ikke placeres et sted,
hvor det er udsat for direkte sollys, og
det ma ikke vaere i naerheden af

en varmekilde som komfur, radiator osv.
Hvis det ikke kan undgas at placere
skabet ved siden af en varmekilde, skal
der anvendes en egnet isoleringsplade
eller falgende mindsteafstand skal
overholdes til varmekilden:

m Til elekiro- og gaskomfurer 3 cm.
m Til brendeovn 30 cm.

Gulvet pa opstillingsstedet ma ikke
kunne give efter. Forsteerk evt. gulvet.
Evt. ujeevnheder udlignes ved at leegge
noget ind under.

Veaegafstand

Skabe med pasatte greb skal

pa anslagssiden anbringes mindst
525 mm fra vaeggen, sé deren kan
abnes 160°.

Opstilling af skabene
ved siden af hinanden

Billede H

Veer ved opstilling af to skabe
opmaerksom pa, at keleafdelingen star til
venstre og fryseafdelingen til hgjre.

Den hgjre sidevaeg pa skabet opvarmes
en smule. Dette forhindrer dannelse af
kondensvend mellem skabene.

Montering af afstandsholderen
Billede H

1. Affedt kleebestederne med
rensebenzin eller sprit pa den hajre
side af kgleafdelingen.

2. Kleeb afstandsholdere i alle fire hjgrner
med en afstand pa 5 cm i forhold til
sidekanterne, sa der er en mindste
afstand mellem skabene.

Bemaerk

Et forbindelsessaet kan bestilles hos
forhandleren.
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AEndring af dorens
abningsretning
(om nadvendigt)

Vi anbefaler at lade vor kundeservice
a@ndre darens abningsretning.
Omkostningerne for skift af et dgranslag
kan du fa oplyst hos den ansvarlige
kundeservice.

A Advarsel

Skabet ma ikke veere forbundet

med strgmnettet, nar derhaengslerne
flyttes. Traek stikket ud forinden. Laeg
tilstraekkeligt polstermateriale ind under,
sa bagsiden af skabet ikke beskadiges.
Laeg skabet forsigtigt pa ryggen.

Skift derheengslet iht. tallenes
raekkefolge. Billede Kl

Bemaerk

Laegges skabet pa ryggen, ma
veegafstandsholderen ikke veere
monteret.

Udskiftning af
dorgrebet

(om nadvendigt)

Billede H A/B
Skift dargrebet iht. tallenes reekkefalge.

20

Vaegafstandsholder
monteres

Billede H

Hvis til stede:

Monter vaegafstandsholdere for at opna
apparatets dokumenterede
energiforbrug. En reduceret veegafstand
indskraenker ikke apparatets funktion.
Energiforbruget kan sa @ge sig minimalt.

Afstand til bagveeggen

Afstanden pa 75 mm ma ikke
overskrides.

Justering af skabet

Stil skabet det gnskede opstillingssted
og positionér det rigtigt. Skabet skal sta
fast pa en lige undergrund. Ujsevnheder i
gulvet udlignes med de to forreste
skruefagdder. Skruefadderne justeres
med en skruetraekker.

Bemaerk

Skabet skal sta lodret. Justér det vha. et
vaterpas.

<A\ wp
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Bruk av monterings-
veiledningen

Brett ut siden med bildene. Denne
monteringsanvisningen gjelder for flere
modeller.

Det er mulig med avvik pa bildene.

no

Gulvet pa plasseringsstedet ma ikke gi
etter, eventuelt ma gulvet forsterkes.
Eventuelle ujevnheter i gulvet

ma jevnes ut med & legge noe under.

Avstand fra veggen

Apparater med péasatt handtak trenger
en minste avstand pa anslagssiden til
veggen pa 525 mm, slik at deren kan
apnes 160°.

N

525 mm

Plasseringssted

Som plasseringssted egnes et tgrt rom
som kan ventileres. Plasseringsstedet
bar ikke vaere utsatt for direkte sollys og
ikke vaere i naerheten av en varmekilde
som f. eks. komfyr, ovn etc. Dersom det
ikke kan unngas at apparatet blir
plassert i naerheten av en varmekilde,
ma det brukes en isoleringsplate eller
det ma overholdes fglgende minste
avstander til varmekilden:

m Til elektrisk eller gasskomfyr 3 cm.
m Til olje- eller kullkomfyr 30 cm.

160°
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Oppstilling av
apparatene ved siden
av hverandre

Bilde H

Ved oppstilling av to apparater ma det
passes pa at kjgleapparatet star til
venstre og fryseapparatet star til hayre.

Den hayre sideveggen pa kjgleskapet
blir lett oppvarmet. Dette forhindrer at det
danner seg kondensvann mellom
apparatene.

Montering av avstandsholder
Bilde &1

1. Fjern limflatene pa hayre siden av
kjoleapparatet med lettbensin eller
med sprit.

2. Lim pa avstandsholderen i alle fire
hjgrnene med en avstand pa 5 cm
hver til sidekantene, slik at det
overholdes en minste avstand il
apparatene.

Henvisning

En forbindelsessats kan faes hos
forhandleren.

22

Omhengsling av deren

(dersom ngdvendig)

Vi anbefaler at omhengslingen av dgren
blir foretatt av var kundeservice. Din
kundeservice vil gi deg informasjon

om kostnadene for en omhengsling

av dgren.

A Advarsel

Under omhengslingen ma apparatet ikke
veere tilkoplet stremnettet. Trekk forst ut
stopselet. For ikke & skade baksiden pa
apparatet, ma det legges tilstrekkelig
polstermaterial under. Legg apparatet
forsiktig ned pa baksiden.

Omhengsling av dgren foretas i tallenes
rekkefolge. Bilde

Henvisning

Dersom apparatet blir lagt pa ryggen, ma
avstandsholderen til veggen ikke veere
montert.



no

Skift av derhandtak

(dersom ngdvendig)

Bilde H A/B
Skift degrhandtaket i tallenes rekkefalge.

Montering
av avstandsholderen til
veggen

Bilde H

Dersom dette finnes:

Monter avstandsholder til veggen, for

4 oppna det oppgitte energiopptaket til
apparatet. En redusert avstand til veggen
innskrenker ikke funksjonen til apparatet.
Energiopptaket kan forhgyes noe.

Avstand til bakveggen

Avstanden pa 75 mm ma ikke
overskrides.

Innretting av apparatet

Sett apparatet opp pa den plassen det
skal sta og rett det inn. Apparatet ma sta
fast og jevnt pa gulvet. Ujevnheter

i gulvet kan utjevnes med hjelp av de to
skrufettene framme. For innstilling

av skrufettene ma det brukes

en skrutrekker.

Henvisning

Apparatet ma sta loddrett. Rett den inn
med et vaterpass.

<y
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Anvand monterings-
anvisningen

Sla upp de sista sidorna med bilder.
Denna monteringsanvisning géller
for flera modeller.

Awvikelser fran bilderna kan férekomma.

Golvet pa uppstallningsplatsen

far inte ge vika. Forstark eventuellt
golvet. Ev. ojamnheter i golvet maste
utiamnas med mellanlagg.

Vaggavstand

Skap med handtag behdver minst

525 mm avstand till vaggen

pa anslagssidan for att dorren ska kunna
Oppnas 160°.

N

525 mm

Platsen

Placera skapet i ett torrt rum med god
ventilation. Stall den inte i direkt solljus
eller i narheten av en varmekalla som
spis, kamin etc. Om detta inte gar

att undvika maste en lamplig isolerskiva
anvandas eller féljande minsta avstand
till varmekalla beaktas:

m Till elektriska spisar och gasspisar,
3 cm.

m Till annan varmekalla, 30 cm.

24

160°




sV

Stalla skapen bredvid
varandra

Bild H

Se vid uppstallning av tva skap till att
kylskapet stalls till vanster och frysskapet
till héger.

Kylskapets hogra sidovagg blir latt
uppvarmd. Detta férhindrar

att kondensvatten bildas mellan de
skapen.

Montera avstandshallare
Bild A

1. Avfetta klisterstallena pa hogra sidan
av kylskapet med tvattbensin eller
sprit.

2. Klistra fast avstandshallare i alla fyra
hérnen med ett avstand om vardera 5
cm till sidokanterna sa att ett minsta
avstand mellan skapen garanteras.

Rad
En kopplingssats kan du képa hos din
handlare.

Hanga om dorren

(vid behov)

Vi rekommenderar att ni vander er till
service for att fa hjalp med att hdnga om
ddrren. Hor dig for hos narmaste service
betraffande kostnaderna for att hanga
om ddrrarna.

A Varning

Nar man hanger om dorren far inte
skapet vara anslutet till elnatet. Dra forst
ut natkontakten ur vagguttaget. For att
inte produktens baksida ska skadas
maste tillrackligt med skyddande
material laggas under. Lagg forsiktigt ner
skapet med baksidan nedat.

Héng om dérrarna i sifferordning. Bild
Rad
Om skapet laggs med baksidan nedat

far inte vaggavstandshallaren vara
monterad.
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Flytta handtag

(vid behov)

Bild A A/B
Flytta handtaget i sifferordning.

Montera
vaggavstandshallare

Bild H

Om det finns:

Montera vaggavstandshallare for att na
den for apparaten redovisade
energiupptagningen. Ett reducerat
vaggavstand inskrénker ej apparatens
funktion. Energiupptagningen kan da
hdjas nagot.

Avstand till bakre vaggen

Avstandet pa 75 mm far inte 6verskridas.

26

Stalla upp skapet

Stall upp skapet pa avsedd plats och se
till att det inte lutar. Skapet maste sta pa
plant och stadigt underlag. Justera
skapet med de bada skruvfotterna i
skapets framkant om golvet ar ojamnt.
Anvand en skruvmejsel for att stalla in
skruvfotterna.

Rad
Skapet maste sta lodratt. Rikta in det
med hjalp av ett vattenpass.
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Nain kaytat
asennusohjetta

K&anna esiin ohjeiden lopussa oleva
kuvasivu. Asennusohjeet patevéat eri
malleille.

Kuvissa saattaa olla laitemallikohtaisia
eroja.

Sijoituspaikka

Sijoituspaikaksi soveltuu kuiva tila, jossa
on hyva ilmanvaihto. Sijoituspaikka ei
saa olla alttiina suoralle
auringonpaisteelle eika
lammonlahteiden, kuten lieden,
lampopattereiden tms. valittoméassa
laheisyydessa. Jos laitteen sijoittamista
lammonlahteiden viereen ei voi valitaa,
kayta tarvittaessa sopivaa eristyslevya tai

noudata seuraavia vahimmaisetaisyyksia:

m Sahko- ja kaasulieteen 3 cm.
m Oljy- tai hiililammitteiseen uuniin

30 cm.
Sijoituspaikan lattia ei saa antaa myéten,
vahvista lattiaa tarvittaessa. Korjaa
lattiassa mahdollisesti olevat
epatasaisuudet asettamalla pakastimen
alle esim. tukeva levy.

fi

Etaisyys seindan
Kun kaapin ovikahvat on sijoitettu oven
paalle, on saranapuolen ja seinan valilla

oltava tilaa vahintdan 525 mm, jotta oven
voi avata 160°.

N\

525 mm

160°

Laitteiden sijoitus
vierekkain

Kuva H

Kun asennat kaksi laitetta vierekkain,
varmista etta jaakaappi on vasemmalla
ja pakastin oikealla puolella.

Jaékaapin oikeanpuoleisen sivuseinén
lammittdmisella estetaan
kondenssiveden muodostuminen
kaappien véliselle alueelle.

Seinavililevyjen asennus

Kuva @
1. Poista rasva jadkaapin
oikeanpuoleisessa sivuseindssa

olevista kiinnityskohdista
pesubensiinilla tai talousspriilla.
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2. Kiinnita seinavalilevy kaikkiin neljaan
kulmaan aina 5 cm:n paahéan
sivureunasta, jotta laitteiden valinen
vahimmaisetaisyys on varmistettu.

Huomautus
Liitossarjan voit hankkia jalleenmyyjalta.

Oven katisyyden vaihto

(mikali tarpeen)

On suositeltavaa jattaa oven katisyys
valtuutetun huoltopalvelun
vaihdettavaksi. Huoltoliikkeesta saat
tietdd, mita kuluja sinulle aiheutuu oven
katisyyden vaihdosta.

A Varoitus

Kylmalaite ei saa olla kytkettyna

sahkoéverkkoon katisyytta vaihdettaessa.

Irrota ennen téihin ryhtymista
verkkopistoke pistorasiasta. Laita
rittavasti pehmeé&a materiaalia suojaksi
laitteen alle, jotta sen takaseina ei
vahingoitu. Aseta kylmalaite varovasti
selélleen.

Vaihda oven katisyys
numerojarjestyksessa. Kuva il

Huomautus

Jos asetat kaapin selélleen, ei
seinavalilevy saa olla asennettuna.

Seinavalilevyn asennus

Kuva H

Mikali laitteen mukana:

Asenna seinavalilevy, jotta kylmalaitteen
energiankulutus vastaa ilmoitettua. Jos
laitteen ja sein&n valinen tila on
pienempi, se ei haittaa laitteen toimintaa.
Energiankulutus saattaa talldin lisdantya
jonkin verran.

Etaisyys takaseindan
Etaisyys ei saa olla yli 75 mm.

Laitteen suoristaminen

Aseta kaappi sille varattuun paikkaan ja
suorista. Kylmélaitteen on seistava
tukevasti tasaisella alustalla. Jos lattia on
epatasainen, suorista laite sen
etureunassa olevien ruuvijalkojen avulla.
Saadéa ruuvijalkojen korkeus ruuvitaltan
avulla.

Huomautus

Kaapin tulee olla pystysuorassa. Suorista
se vesivaa’an avulla.

Ovikahvan vaihto

(mikéali tarpeen)

Kuva H A/B
Vaihda ovikahva numerojarjestyksessa.

28
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Instalar el aparato de
conformidad con las
instrucciones de
montaje

Despliegue, por favor, la ultima pagina
con las ilustraciones. Las presentes
instrucciones de montaje son validas
para varios modelos.

Por ello es posible que las ilustraciones
muestren detalles y caracteristicas de
equipamiento que no concuerdan con
las de su aparato concreto.

es

m Cocinas eléctricas y de gas, 3 cm.

m Cocinas de gas-oil o de carbodn,
30 cm.

El suelo en el lugar de emplazamiento
del aparato debera poseer una suficiente
capacidad de sustentacion. En caso
necesario debera reforzarse
adecuadamente. Las posibles
irregularidades del suelo se pueden
compensar mediante calzos.

Distancia respecto a la pared

En los aparatos con manillas
superpuestas debera observarse en el
lateral con el tope una distancia minima
de 525 mm respecto a la pared, a fin de
poder abrir la puerta en un angulo

de 160°.

Lugar de
emplazamiento

El lugar mas adecuado para el
emplazamiento del aparato es una
habitacion seca, dotada de una buena
ventilacion. El aparato no debe instalarse
de forma que reciba directamente los
rayos del sol, ni tampoco encontrarse
proximo a focos activos de calor tales
como cocinas, calefacciones, etc. No
obstante, si esto ultimo fuera inevitable,
se habra de proteger la unidad con un
panel aislante adecuado, o bien
observar las siguientes distancias
minimas de separacion con respecto a
la fuente de calor en cuestion:

525 mm

160°
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Yuxtaposicion de
los aparatos
Fig. H

Al yuxtaponer los aparatos, colocar
siempre el frigorifico en el lado izquierdo
y la unidad congeladora, en el lado
derecho.

El panel lateral derecho del frigorifico
es calentado ligeramente. De esta
manera se evita la formacién de agua

de condensacion entre ambas unidades.

Montar los soportes
distanciadores

Fig. A

1. Desengrasar los puntos adhesivos
de los distanciadores en el lateral
derecho del aparato con gasolina
para limpieza de uso corriente
o alcohol de limpiar.

2. Pegar los distanciadores en las cuatro
esquinas a una distancia de 5 cm
respecto de los laterales, a fin de
observar la distancia minima entre los
aparatos.

Nota

En el Servicio de Asistencia Técnica
Oficial de la marca se puede adquirir un
kit de union.

30

Cambiar el sentido de
apertura de la puerta

(en caso necesario)

Aconsejamos encargar los trabajos
necesarios para cambiar el sentido
de apertura de la puerta al Servicio
de Asistencia Técnica Oficial de

la marca. Los costes para cambiar

el sentido de apertura de la puerta los
puede consultar en el Servicio de
Asistencia Oficial de la marca de su
zona o localidad.

A Advertencia

El aparato no debera estar conectado

a la red eléctrica durante la ejecucion
de los trabajos para cambiar el sentido
e apertura de la puerta. Extraer a tal
efecto previamente el cable de conexion
del aparato de la toma de corriente. Con
objeto de no causar danos en la parte
posterior del aparato debera colocarse
debajo de éste suficiente material

de acolchado. Volcar el aparato
cuidadosamente hasta hacerlo
descansar sobre su parte posterior.

Cambie el sentido de apertura de

la puerta ejecutando las operaciones
segun el orden marcado por

los nimeros. Fig. Hi

Nota

En caso de volcar el aparato y colocarlo
sobre su parte posterior, el distanciador
respecto a la pared no debera estar
montado.



Cambiar la manilla de
la puerta

(en caso necesario)

Fig. H A/B
Ejecutar las operaciones segun el orden
marcado por los numeros.

Montar los
distanciadores

Fig. H

En caso necesario:

Montar los elementos distanciadores
respecto a la pared para alcanzar

la absorcion de energia indicada. Una
distancia reducida respecto a la pared
no influye negativamente en el
funcionamiento del aparato. Aunque
puede ocurrir que la absorcion

de energia aumente ligeramente.

Distancia respecto a la pared

No se debera superar la distancia
de 75 mm.

Nivelar el aparato

Colocar el aparato en su emplazamiento
definitivo y nivelarlo. El aparato debera
asentarse firmemente sobre un piso

0 base plana y horizontal. Las posibles
irregularidades del suelo se pueden
compensar con ayuda de los soportes
roscados del frontal del aparato. Para
enroscar o desenroscar los soportes se
requiere una llave inglesa.

Nota

El aparato tiene que montarse en
posicion vertical. Utilice un nivel
de burbuja para su nivelacion.
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Utilizar as Instrucoes
de montagem

Favor desdobrar a ultima pagina com as
ilustracdes. Estas Instrucdes

de montagem séo validas para varios
modelos.

Sao, por isso, possiveis diferencas nas
imagens.

O pavimento no local da instalagcé&o néao
pode ceder, se necessario, reforca-lo.
Compensar as eventuais irregularidades
do chdo com calgos.

Distancia em relacao a parede

Os aparelhos com os puxadores
aplicados necessitam, no lado

do batente, de um minimo de 525 mm
de distancia em relacao a parede, para
que a porta possa ser aberta 160°.

Local da instalacao

Como local de instalacéo, recomenda-se
um local seco e com boa ventilagao.

O local de instalacdo nao deve sofrer

a irradiacao directa dos raios solares,
nem estar proximo de uma fonte

de calor, como fogéo, corpo

de aquecimento etc. Se a instalacao
junto de uma fonte de calor for
inevitavel, utilizar uma placa

de isolamento adequada ou manter as
seguintes distancias minimas em relacao
a fonte de calor:

m Em relacédo a fogbes eléctricos e
a gas 3 cm.

m Em relacédo a fogbes a 6leo ou
a carvao 30 cm.

32
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Instalacao dos
aparelhos um ao lado
do outro

Fig. H

Ter atencao, durante a instalacao dos
dois aparelhos, para que o frigorifico
figue a esquerda e o congelador

a direita.

A parede lateral direita do frigorifico
€ ligeiramente aquecida. Isto evita

a formacao de agua de condensacao
entre os aparelhos.

Montagem dos suportes
distanciadores

Fig. A

1. No lado direito do frigorifico, limpar
bem a gordura do local de colagem,
utilizando benzina ou alcool.

2. Colar os suportes distanciadores em
todos os quatro cantos, cada um a
uma distancia de 5 cm as arestas
laterais para que esteja assegurada
uma distancia minima entre os
aparelhos.

Indicacao
Pode adquirir um conjunto de ligacao
através do seu vendedor.

Alteracao do sentido
de abertura da porta

(se necessario)

Recomendamos que a alteracéao

do sentido de abertura da porta seja
efectuada pelos nossos Servicos
Técnicos. Junto dos Servigos Técnicos
podera saber quais os custos da
alteracédo do sentido de abertura

da porta.

A Aviso

Durante a alteracao do sentido

de abertura da porta o aparelho ndo
pode estar ligado a corrente eléctrica.
Desligar, primeiro, a ficha da tomada.
Para nao danificar a parte traseira do
aparelho, colocar por baixo material
almofadado em quantidade suficiente.
Deitar, cuidadosamente, o aparelho
sobre a parte de tras.

Alterar o sentido de abertura da porta,
pela sequéncia dos nimeros. Fig. H

Indicacao

Se o aparelho for assente pela parte
trazeira, o distanciador da parede néo
pode ser montado.
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Alteracao da
localizacao do puxador
da porta

(se necessario)

Fig. H A/B
Alterar a localizacdo do puxador
da porta, pela sequéncia dos numeros.

Montar o distanciador
da parede

Fig. H

Se existente:

Montar o distanciador em relacéo a
parede, para atingir o consumo de
energia indicado para o aparelho. Uma
distancia reduzida em relacao a parede
néo limita o aparelho quanto ao seu
funcionamento. O consumo de energia
pode aumentar insignificante.

Distancia da parede traseira

A distancia de 75 mm nao deve ser
ultrapassada.

34

Alinhar o aparelho

Colocar o aparelho no local previsto e
alinha-lo. Depois de instalado, o
aparelho tem que ficar firme e nivelado.
As irregularidades no chao devem ser
compensadas através dos dois pés
roscados existentes na parte frontal do
aparelho. Para ajustar os pés roscados,
utilizar uma chave de parafusos.

Indicacao

O aparelho tem que ficar na vertical.
Alinhar o aparelho com a ajuda de um
nivel de bolha de ar.
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Xprion Twv odnyiwv
TOTTOOETNONG

MapakaAoupe, avoiéTe TNV TEASUTOI
oeNida pe TIC arelkovioelg. AUTEG Ol
odnyiec TomoOL£TNONC 10XUOUV VIO
TEPICOOTEPT PHOVTEAQL.

O1 amelkovioelg eival SUVaTOV Vo
Ol0pEPOUV.

Tormog TomoOeTNONG

Qc TO1MOC TOTMOOETNONC €ival KATAMNAOC
K&Oe oTEYVOC, 0epICOUEVOC XWPOC.
O xwpog TormoBeTNONG dev TIPEMEl VO
gival Gueoa eKTEOEINEVOC OTNV NAIOKN)
aKTIVOBOAIG oUTe Vo BPIioKETOI KOVTG O€
mnyn OeppdTNTaC OMWS Koudiva,
kohopipep KTA. Av n TormoOeTnon SimAa
oe mnyn BeppdTNTAC €ival avoamodeukTn,
XPNOIUOTIOIMOTE KATAMNAN HOVWTIKN
TAGKO 1 TNPNOTE TIC aKOAoUBOEC
eAAXIOTEC OTTOOTAOEIC GTTO TNV TINYN
OepudTNTOC:
B ATO NAeKTPIKEC Kouliveg Kol koudiveg
aepiou 3 cm.

m Ao Koudivec reTpeAaiou N K&pBouvou
30 cm.

el

To damedo oTov TOTO ToTToBETNONG eV
EMTPETETAI VO UTTOXWPEI, evioxUoTe
evOexopevwe 1o ddamedo. AvTioTabuioTe
evOeXOUEVEC aVWUOAieC Tou darmedou
TOTTOOETWVTOC KATW GO TN CUOKEUN
KoTAAMNAO umdOepo.

AnocTOON KTTO TOV TOIXO

O1 ouokeueg pe TPoobeTeC,

Hn eVOWHOTWHEVEC AABEC XpeldlovTal
oTNV MASUPE, OTNV OTToIa avoiyel N TOPTA,
TouAdxioTov 525 mm amodoTaon amd Tov
TOIXO, WOTE VO PTTOPEITE VO OVOIYETE TNV
mopTa oTic 160°.

\

525 mm

160°
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EYKXTXOTOON TWV
CUCKEUWV N Hix diTTAx
oTNV &XAANR

Eikova H

[Mpoooxn KoTd TNV eyKaTdoToon OUo
OUOKEU®WY, TO YUYEIO VO OTEKETAI
apIoTEPR KOI O KOTAWUKTNG Oe&I.

To 0e&i MAEUPIKO TOIXWUO TNG WUKTIKAC
ouokeung OeppaiveTal eAadpd. AuTO
eumodidel TO OXNUOTIONO vepPoU
OUPTTUKVWONG HETOEU TWV OUCKEUWV.

TormoB£TNoN TOU TEPXYiOU
TPNONG XIMOCTAONG
Eikovo @

1. Ao Tn 8e&i& MAeup& TOou Yuyeiou
GTTOPOKPUVETE TO AITTOC o TOL onpeia
KOMNoNG pe Bevdivn Kabaplioyou 1) pe
OIVOTIVEUCI.

2. KoMnoTe Ta TEPGXIO OIGXWPIOUOU KOl
OTIC TEOOEPEIC YWVIEC e amdoTOOoN
5 cm amod TIC eKAOTOTE TAAIVECG OKUEC,
woTe Vo O1I00PaAIiCeTal N eAGXIOTN
OTTOOTAON OVAPECO OTIC OUOKEUEG.

Yrodei&n

>eT ouvOeonc MwAoUVTaI OTa eI0IKA
KOTOOTHHOTC.
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AN\ayn TNG popag TNG
TTOPTAGC

(av xpelaleTal)

20C¢ ouvioToupe va avobgoeTe TNV
aMayn TNS dopac TS TOPTAC OTNV
Yrnpeoia TeXVIKAC eEuTTNPETNONC TWV
TEAATWV POC. To KOOTOC VIO TNV OANGYN
NG dopA&¢ TNG MOPTOC PITOPEITE VO TO
mAnpodopnOBeite amd TNV appodia
Yrnpeoia TeXVIKAC eEuttnPeTNONC
TTEAOTWV.

A Mpoeidomnoinon

Katd Tnv aMayn TnS $opdc TS TOPTAC
N ouoKeun Oev EMITPETETAI VO €ival
ouvdepevn oTo BIKTUO TOU PEUPGTOC.
By&ATe mponyoupévwe To GIg oo TNV
mpica. Mo va amodeuxBouv Cnuieg oTnv
omioBia TAsUpP& TNC OUOKEUNC,
TOTTOOETNOTE TNV EMAVW OE EMGPKI)
TTOOOTNTO UAIKOU OUOKEUTOIOG.
ATTOBETETE TN OUOKEUN TTPOOEKTIKG OTNV
mow pepi& TNC.

AMOGETE TN Popd TNC TOPTAC CUPPVT
pe TNV akoAouBia Twv apIOpwV.
Eikovo Il

Ynodeign

AV n OUOKeUn TTPOKEITOI VO ToTToBeTNOEI
oTtnv omioBia MAeup& TNG, OeV EMTPETIETAI
Va eival ToToBeTnUEVO TO TEPAXIO
Sl0TAPNONG OTTOOTOONG OO TOV TOIXO.
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AN\ayn TnG AaBng Tng
TTOPTAC
(av xpelaleTal)

Eikova H A/B
AMGETE TN AaBr) TG TOPTOC CULPWVD PE
TNV 0KOAOUOIG TwV OPIBU®V.

TommoB<TnoN TOU
TEMAYXiOU dIXTRAPNONG
AMOOTARONG KITO TOV
TOiX0

Eikova H

Av unGpxer:

TomoBeThoTE TO TEPOXIO dIaTENONCG
aTOOTAONG OTIO TOV TOIXO, WOTE VOl
meTUXETE TNV avadepoOUeEvn
amoppodoUPeVn EVEPYEID TNG OUCKEUNG.
H peiwpevn amdoTaon amod Tov Toixo dev
meplopidel TN AeIToupyia TNG ouokeunc. H
aopPOdNON eVEPYEIOG PTTOPE] VO
au&nBei eAGXIOTOL OTNV TTEPITITWON QUTH.

AnoocTaon oo To omichio
TOIXWHX

H omooTaon Twv 75 mm dev emTpENETA
va uttepRAnOei.

EuBuyp&upion TNG
OUGCKEUNG

TomoOeTHOTE TN CUCKEUN OTOV
TTPORBAETTOUEVO XWPEO Kol eUBUYPaioTE
Tnv. H ouoKeun mPEMel Vo OTEKETAI
oTaBepd Kai emineda. AvTioToOUioTE TIC
avwpoAiec Tou darmedou pe Ta U0
eumpoobia BiIdwTd modia. o Tn puduion
TV BIOWTWV TOSIVV XPNOIUOTIOINOTE
KoTooRiol.

Ymodei&n

H ouokeun mpémel va OTEKETOI KABETO.
[MopakaAeioBe va eubuypappioeTe TN
ouokeun pe Tn Bondeia aAdadiou.
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Montaj kilavuzunun
kullaniimasi

Litfen 6nce resimlerin bulundugu son
sayfayl aciniz. Bu montaj kilavuyu birden
fazla model icin gecerlidir.

Resimlerde farkliliklar olabilir.

Cihazin kurulacagi yer

Cihazin kurulacagi yerin kuru ve
havalandirilabilen bir yer olmasi gerekir.
Cihazin kuruldugu yer dogrudan gines
iIsinlarina maruz kalmamal ve ocak,
radyator vs. gibi bir 1s1 kaynaginin
yaninda olmamalidir. EGer cihazin bir 1si
kaynagmin yanina kurulmasi
onlenemiyorsa, uygun bir izolasyon
levhasi kullaniimalidir veya 1s1 kaynagina
olan asgari mesafe asagidaki gibi
olmahdir:

m Elektrikli veya gazli ocak ve firinlarda:
3 cm.

m Gaz yagi ve kdbmur sobalarindan:
30 cm.

38

Cihazin kurulacagi yerdeki zemin
esnememelidir, gerekirse takviye ediniz.
Zeminin didzgin olmamasi halinde,
uygun althklar kullanarak, dengesizligi
gideriniz.

Duvar mesafesi

Kollari cihaz Uzerine takilan cihazlarda,
kapinin 160° acilabilmesi icin, mentese
tarafinda duvara 525 mm mesafeye
olmasi gerekir.

\

525 mm

160°
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Cihazlarin yan yana
kurulmasi

Resim H

iki cihaz kurulacagdi zaman, sogutucunun
sol tarafa ve dondurucunun sag tarafa
kurulmasina dikkat ediniz.

Cihazin sag yan yuzu hafif isitilir. Bu
sayede cihazlar arasinda terleme veya
kondanse su olusmasi 6nlenmis olur.

Mesafe koruma parcasinin
monte edilmesi

Resim @

1. Sogutucunun sag tarafindaki
yapistirma yerlerinin ylzeyini
temizleme benzini veya ispirto ile silip
yagdan arindiriniz.

2. Cihazlar arasinda bir asgari mesafe
olmasinin saglanabilmesi icin, her dort
kdseye yan kenarlara 5'er cm mesafe
olacak sekilde mesafe koruma
parcalan yapistiriniz.

Bilgi
Bir baglanti setini saticiniz Gizerinden
alabilirsiniz.

Kapi menteselerinin
degistirilmesi
(gerekirse)

Cihazin mentesesini yetkili servisimize
degistirtmenizi tavsiye ediyoruz. Cihaz
kapisi menteselerinin degistiriimesi icin
gecerli masraflar hakkinda bilgi almak
icin, yetkili servisinize basvurabilirsiniz.

A Uyari

Kapi menteseleri degistirilirken, cihaz
elektrik sebekesine baglh olmamaldir.
Elektrik fisini dnceden cekip cikariniz.
Cihazin arka ylUzlne zarar vermemek
icin, altina yeterli miktarda koruyucu

yumusak malzeme yerlestiriniz. Cihazi
dikkatlice arka ytzi Uzerine yatiriniz.

Kapi mentesesini sayilarin sirasina gore
degistiriniz. Resim

Bilgi

Cihaz arka ytzu Uzerine yatirilirsa, duvar

mesafesi koruyucu monte edilmemis
olmaldir.
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Kapi kolunun
degistirilmesi
(gerekirse)

Resim H A/B
Kapi kolunu sayilarin sirasina goére
dedistiriniz.

Duvar mesafesi
koruyucunun monte
edilmesi

Resim H

Eger varsa:

Duvara mesafe koruma parcalarini
monte ederek, cihazin bildirilmis enerji
alma guculne ulagsmasini saglayiniz.
Duvara olan mesafenin azalmasi, cihazin
islevini sinirlamaz veya distrmez. Bu
durumda, cihazin ¢ektigi enerji miktar
biraz ylkselebilir.

Arka duvara mesafe

75 mm mesafenin asiimamasi gereklidir.

40

Cihazin dogru
konumlandiriimasi

Cihazi 6ngdriilen yere yerlestiriniz ve bir
su terazisi ile seviyesini ayarlayiniz. Cihaz
saglam ve dizgun bir sekilde
kurulmalidir. Zeminin diizgin olmamasi
halinde, cihazin 6n tarafindaki vida digli
iki ayar ayagi ile bu yamukluklan
dengeleyiniz. Vida disli ayaklari
ayarlamak icin uygun bir civata anahtari
kullaniniz.

Bilgi
Cihaz dik konumda durmaldir. Bir su
terazisi yardimi ile ayarlayiniz.

<\

/s SW 22










H/A



Al
%@k‘a

B/s -
_ o B \\
% 5cm
= .
/ iy
o= ‘E
NN
= 7
Ia )
4]

//ﬁ%




9000904567 (9305) de, en, fr, it, nl, da, no, sy, fi, es, pt, €l, tr



	de Inhaltsverzeichnisde Montageanleitung Standgerät
	Montageanleitung verwenden
	Aufstellort
	Wandabstand

	Geräte nebeneinander aufstellen
	Abstandshalter montieren

	Türanschlag wechseln
	Türgriff wechseln
	Wandabstandshalter montieren
	Abstand zur Rückwand

	Gerät ausrichten
	en Table of Contentsen Installation instructions Free-standing appliance
	Using the installation instructions
	Installation location
	Distance from wall

	Installing appliances next to each other
	Attaching spacers

	Changing over the door hinges
	Changing the door handle
	Fitting the wall spacer
	Distance to the back wall

	Aligning the appliance

	fr Table des matièresfr Notice de montage Appareil indépendant
	Utiliser la notice de montage
	Lieu d’installation
	Écart mural

	Installation côte à côte des appareils
	Montage de l’écarteur

	Inversion du sens d’ouverture de porte
	Changer la poignée de porte
	Monter les écarteurs muraux
	L'écart par rapport à la paroi arrière

	Ajuster l’appareil

	it Indiceit Istruzioni per il montaggio Apparecchio indipendente
	Uso delle istruzioni per il montaggio
	Luogo d’installazione
	Distanza dal muro

	Disposizione affiancata degli apparecchi
	Montaggio dei distanziatori

	Inversione della porta
	Sostituzione della maniglia della porta
	Montaggio del distanziatore murale
	Distanza dalla parete posteriore

	Livellare l’apparecchio

	nl Inhoudnl Montagevoorschrift Vrijstaand apparaat
	Montagehandleiding gebruiken
	De juiste plaats
	Afstand tot de wand

	Apparaten naast elkaar opstellen
	Afstandhouders monteren

	Verwisselen van de deurophanging
	Deurgreep verwisselen
	Wandafstandhouder monteren
	Afstand tot de achterwand

	Apparaat horizontaal zetten

	da Indholdsfortegnelseda Monteringsvejledning Gulvmodel
	Monteringsvejledning anvendes
	Opstillingssted
	Vægafstand

	Opstilling af skabene ved siden af hinanden
	Montering af afstandsholderen

	Ændring af dørens åbningsretning
	Udskiftning af dørgrebet
	Vægafstandsholder monteres
	Afstand til bagvæggen

	Justering af skabet

	no Innholdsfortegnelseno Monteringsanvisning Frittstående apparat
	Bruk av monterings- veiledningen
	Plasseringssted
	Avstand fra veggen

	Oppstilling av apparatene ved siden av hverandre
	Montering av avstandsholder

	Omhengsling av døren
	Skift av dørhåndtak
	Montering av avstandsholderen til veggen
	Avstand til bakveggen

	Innretting av apparatet

	sv Innehållsförteckningsv Monteringsanvisning Fristående skåp
	Använd monterings- anvisningen
	Platsen
	Väggavstånd

	Ställa skåpen bredvid varandra
	Montera avståndshållare

	Hänga om dörren
	Flytta handtag
	Montera väggavståndshållare
	Avstånd till bakre väggen

	Ställa upp skåpet

	fi Sisällysluettelofi Asennusohjeet Vapaasti sijoitettava laite
	Näin käytät asennusohjetta
	Sijoituspaikka
	Etäisyys seinään

	Laitteiden sijoitus vierekkäin
	Seinävälilevyjen asennus

	Oven kätisyyden vaihto
	Ovikahvan vaihto
	Seinävälilevyn asennus
	Etäisyys takaseinään

	Laitteen suoristaminen

	es Índicees Instrucciones de montaje Aparato de libre instalación
	Instalar el aparato de conformidad con las instrucciones de montaje
	Lugar de emplazamiento
	Distancia respecto a la pared

	Yuxtaposición de los aparatos
	Montar los soportes distanciadores

	Cambiar el sentido de apertura de la puerta
	Cambiar la manilla de la puerta
	Montar los distanciadores
	Distancia respecto a la pared

	Nivelar el aparato

	pt Índicept Instruções de montagem Aparelho Solo
	Utilizar as Instruções de montagem
	Local da instalação
	Distância em relação à parede

	Instalação dos aparelhos um ao lado do outro
	Montagem dos suportes distanciadores

	Alteração do sentido de abertura da porta
	Alteração da localização do puxador da porta
	Montar o distanciador da parede
	Distância da parede traseira

	Alinhar o aparelho

	el Πίνακας περιεχομένωνel Οδηγίες τοποθέτησης Ανεξάρτητη συσκευή
	Χρήση των οδηγιών τοποθέτησης
	Τόπος τοποθέτησης
	Απόσταση από τον τοίχο

	Εγκατάσταση των συσκευών η μία δίπλα στην άλλη
	Τοποθέτηση του τεμαχίου τήρησης απόστασης

	Αλλαγή της φοράς της πόρτας
	Αλλαγή της λαβής της πόρτας
	Τοποθέτηση του τεμαχίου διατήρησης απόστασης από τον τοίχο
	Απόσταση από το οπίσθιο τοίχωμα

	Ευθυγράμμιση της συσκευής


	tr İçindekilertr Montaj kılavuzu Solo cihaz
	Montaj kılavuzunun kullanılması
	Cihazın kurulacağı yer
	Duvar mesafesi

	Cihazların yan yana kurulması
	Mesafe koruma parçasının monte edilmesi

	Kapı menteşelerinin değiştirilmesi
	Kapı kolunun değiştirilmesi
	Duvar mesafesi koruyucunun monte edilmesi
	Arka duvara mesafe

	Cihazın doğru konumlandırılması



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 15%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Euroscale Coated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 50
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


